Official Tabulation Results for: Tabulation Date: 8/19/2019

2019 SAG-AFTRA
NEW ORLEANS LOCAL ELECTION Count Mailed: 751

Count Returned: 224
Percent Returned: 29.83%

Race CandidateName Results  Percent

National Board Member

OLGA WILHELMINE 124 56.36% National Board Member (4 yr term)
CHARLES FERRARA 96 43.64%
President
DIANA BOYLSTON 116 52.97% President (2 yr term)
OLGA WILHELMINE 103 47.03%

Vice President

RANDAL (RANDY) GONZALEZ 132 61.68% Vice President (2 yr term)
CHARLES FERRARA 82 38.32%

Secretary
KERRY KELLY GRIDLEY 121 57.62% Secretary (2 yr term)
FRANK PETER BOIMARE III 89 42.38%

Local Board Member - Louisiana

KIM BAPTISTE 141 62.95% Local Board Member (Louisiana) (2 yr term)
LANCE E NICHOLS 135 60.27% Local Board Member (Louisiana) (2 yr term)
CHIP CARRIERE 121 54.02% Local Board Member (Louisiana) (2 yr term)
TYLER GALPIN 116 51.79% Local Board Member (Louisiana) (2 yr term)
CAROL ANN SCRUGGS 111 49.55% Local Board Member (Louisiana) (2 yr term)
DIANA BOYLSTON 99 44.20%
GEORGE SANCHEZ 71 31.70%
CHARLES FERRARA 61 27.23%
ARTEMIS PREESHL 60 26.79%
FRANK PETER BOIMARE IlI 52 23.21%

ROBERT CURTIS BENNETT 32 14.29%



Convention Delegate

LANCE E NICHOLS

LAURA CAYOUETTE

CHIP CARRIERE

DIANA BOYLSTON

DAN STEARNS

ARTEMIS PREESHL
CHARLES FERRARA
GEORGE SANCHEZ
ROBERT CURTIS BENNETT
FRANK PETER BOIMARE Il

138
126
111
87
67
61
58
55
41
36

61.61%
56.25%
49.55%
38.84%
29.91%
27.23%
25.89%
24.55%
18.30%
16.07%

Convention Delegate (2 yr term)
Convention Delegate (2 yr term)
Convention Delegate (2 yr term)
Elected President/Convention Delegate
Convention Delegate (2 yr term)



