Official Tabulation Results for:

2019 SAG-AFTRA NEW ORLEANS LOCAL ELECTION

Count Mailed: 751

Tabulation Date: 8/19/2019

Count Returned: 224
Percent Returned: 29.83%

Race	CandidateName	Results	Percent	Fercent Returned. 29.83%	
National Board Member					
	OLGA WILHELMINE CHARLES FERRARA	124 96	56.36% 43.64%	National Board Member (4 yr term)	
Presi	dent				
	DIANA BOYLSTON OLGA WILHELMINE	116 103	52.97% 47.03%	President (2 yr term)	
Vice President					
	RANDAL (RANDY) GONZALEZ CHARLES FERRARA	132 82	61.68% 38.32%	Vice President (2 yr term)	
Secretary					
	KERRY KELLY GRIDLEY FRANK PETER BOIMARE III	121 89	57.62% 42.38%	Secretary (2 yr term)	
Local Board Member - Louisiana					
	KIM BAPTISTE LANCE E NICHOLS CHIP CARRIERE TYLER GALPIN CAROL ANN SCRUGGS DIANA BOYLSTON GEORGE SANCHEZ CHARLES FERRARA ARTEMIS PREESHL FRANK PETER BOIMARE III ROBERT CURTIS BENNETT	141 135 121 116 111 99 71 61 60 52 32	62.95% 60.27% 54.02% 51.79% 49.55% 44.20% 31.70% 27.23% 26.79% 23.21% 14.29%	Local Board Member (Louisiana) (2 yr term)	

Convention Delegate

LANCE E NICHOLS	138	61.61%	Convention Delegate (2 yr term)
LAURA CAYOUETTE	126	56.25%	Convention Delegate (2 yr term)
CHIP CARRIERE	111	49.55%	Convention Delegate (2 yr term)
DIANA BOYLSTON	87	38.84%	Elected President/Convention Delegate
DAN STEARNS	67	29.91%	Convention Delegate (2 yr term)
ARTEMIS PREESHL	61	27.23%	
CHARLES FERRARA	58	25.89%	
GEORGE SANCHEZ	55	24.55%	
ROBERT CURTIS BENNETT	41	18.30%	
FRANK PETER BOIMARE III	36	16.07%	